
 

        MORGAN HILL RECREATION PRESCHOOL  
        2020-2021 SCHEDULE 
             Updated January 6, 2020 

 
 

Tuesday, September 8:    First Day Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool 
Wednesday, September 9:   First Day Kinder Learners  

     
Thursday, October 29:                Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Halloween Party 
Friday, October 30:                 Kinder Learners - Halloween Party  

 
Thursday, November 19:   Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Thanksgiving Feast  
Friday, November 20:   Kinder Learners - Thanksgiving Feast       

     
Monday-Friday, Nov 23-27:   NO SCHOOL - THANKSGIVING BREAK  

 
Tuesday, December 15:   Little Learners - Holiday Party 
Wednesday, December 16:   Kinder Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Holiday Party 

 
Thursday, Dec 17-Friday, Jan 1:   NO SCHOOL – WINTER HOLIDAY BREAK 

 
Monday, January 4:    Kinder Learners - Classes Resume 
Tuesday, January 5:   Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Classes Resume 

 
Monday, January 18:   NO SCHOOL - MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR DAY (KL) 

 
Wednesday, January 20:   Priority Registration for Current Students Opens 

 
Thursday, February 11:                 Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Valentine’s Day (card exchange) 
Friday, February 12:   Kinder Learners - Valentine’s Day (card exchange) 

 
Monday-Friday, Feb 15-19:   NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENTS WEEK BREAK 

 
Thursday, February 25:   Picture Day - Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool  
Friday, February 26:   Picture Day - Kinder Learners 

  
Wednesday, March 31:    NO SCHOOL - CESAR CHAVEZ DAY (KL, PM) 

 
Thursday, April 1   Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Egg Hunt 
Friday, April 2    Kinder Learners - Egg Hunt 

 
Monday-Friday, Apr 5-9:   NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK 

 
Wednesday, May 5:    Kinder Learners – “Parent’s Day” Celebration 
Thursday, May 6:    Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool – “Parent’s Day” Celebration 

 
Monday, May 31:    NO SCHOOL - MEMORIAL DAY 
 
Thursday, June 3:    Little Learners & Afternoon Preschool - Last Day of School Celebration  
Friday, June 4:     Kinder Learners – Last Day of School and Graduation 

       
 
 An updated schedule will be distributed any time there is a date change. 



 
 

Special Dates 
 
Parents are always welcome in the classroom, but you may want to make a note of the following 
occasions and attend these activities. More detailed information about each celebration will be provided 
during the weeks prior to the event. 
 
Halloween Party:  Preschoolers may dress up in costume for the day.  Families may want to come during 
the last half hour of class to join us as we parade around the grassy area outdoors and “trick or treat” and 
perform songs in the CCC offices. Parents are welcome, but not required, to bring a special treat for the 
students. Non-food treats are encouraged (erasers, stickers, etc.)! 
 
Thanksgiving Feast:  Preschoolers and their families have a multicultural Thanksgiving Celebration and 
Potluck in one of the CCC rooms. We encourage the students to learn about their family’s heritage for this 
celebration. We’ll sing a few Thanksgiving songs for our families, too! This activity will take place during 
the last 45 minutes of class.  
 
Holiday Party: Preschoolers will have prepared a holiday gift and hold a short performance for their 
families. Preschool staff will provide drinks, we ask that each family provide cookies or a special sweet to 
share. This activity will take place during the last 45 minutes of class.  
 
Birthdays: On your child’s birthday we do allow parents to bring or do something special to celebrate. 
If you would like to bring a treat for the class, please make sure it is bite sized (no giant cupcakes 
please) or bring non-food related items. Please note any allergies in your child’s class. We also 
encourage you to donate a book to the classroom with a special birthday message! 
 
Valentine’s Day: Preschoolers may bring Valentines into class on this day. Kinder Learners students are 
encouraged to use this as an opportunity to practice writing their classmates names (start early - just do 
two or three each day!). Teachers will provide a list of the first names of all the children in the class. We’ll 
make Valentine “mailboxes” in class.  
 
Picture Day: Lifetouch comes each year to take individual photos of our preschoolers. Kinder Learners and 
Afternoon Preschoolers dress in a graduation cap and gown (provided by the photographer), and Little 
Learners may wear anything they like--casual or dressy. There is an opportunity for sibling and family 
photos, too. There is NO obligation to purchase the photos.  
 
Egg Hunt: We dye eggs in class, make Easter baskets and have an egg hunt on the CCC lawn!   
 
Parent’s Day: Parents are invited to join us for a special Parent’s Day celebration in the El Toro Room. 
 
Graduation and Last Day:  Families meet Kinder Learners in the Hiram Morgan Hill banquet room for 
diplomas, a short performance, and photos.  Little Learners and Afternoon Preschoolers have a special 
last day celebration with songs and pictures. We will be recognizing the Afternoon Preschoolers that are 
heading off to Kindergarten.  
 


